
City of Inglewood 
City & Consultant Orientation Meeting 

Attendee and Action Items list 

Date: I Time: 
January 16, 2018 I 10:00am - 1:00pm 

Location: 
City of Inglewood 

City Hall, One Manchester Blvd, Inglewood 

Attendee List: 

Name Agency/Firm Phone Number Email 

Christopher 
City of Inglewood (310) 412-5672 cejackson@cityofinglewood.org 

Jackson 

Mindy Wilcox City of Inglewood (310) 412-5230 mwi lcox@cityofi nglewood .org 

Peter Puglese City of Inglewood (310) 412-5230 p puglese@cityofi nglewood .o rg 

Artie Fields City of Inglewood (310) 412-5301 afields@cityofinglewood.org 

Tunisia Johnson City of Inglewood (310) 412-5301 tjohnson@cityofinglewood.org 

Rai Barmeshwar City of Inglewood (310) 412-8702 brai@cityofinglewood.org 

Lisa Trifiletti 
Trifiletti Consulting, 

(310) 738-2099 lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com 
Inc. 

Omar Pulido 
Trifiletti Consulting, 

(909) 973-4794 omar@trifiletticonsulting.com 
Inc. 

Perla Solis 
Trifiletti Consulting, 

( 626) 261-9558 perla@trifiletticonsulting.com 
Inc. 

Brian Boxer ESA (916) 231-1270 bboxer@esassoc.com 

Terri Avila ESA (310) 713-9556 tavila@esassoc.com 

Christina Erwin ESA (916) 231-1271 cerwin@esassoc.com 



Name Agency/Firm Phone Number Email 

Addie Farrell ESA (213) 599-4300 afarrell@esassoc.com 

Whit Manley 
Remy Moose 

(916) 443-2745 WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com 
Manley 

Loren Montgomery Clark 
{310) 443-7711 loren@mcadvise.com 

Montgomery Advisors 

Dennis Kanok 
Montgomery Clark 

{310) 443-7711 dennis@mcadvise.com 
Advisors 

Robert Hodil 
Coblentz Patch 

(415) 772-5732 rhodil@coblentzlaw.com 
Duffy & Bass LLP 

Dan Gershwin 
Coblentz Patch 

(415) 772-5714 dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com 
Duffy & Bass LLP 

Tay Via 
Coblentz Patch 

(415) 772-5715 tvia@coblentzlaw.com 
Duffy & Bass LLP 

Gerard Mccallum Wilson Meany (916) 443-7711 gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com 

Other City Contacts: 

Name Agency/Firm Phone Number Email 

Louis Atwell City of Inglewood (310) 412-5333 latwell@cityofinglewood.com 



Action Items: 

# Action Item Date Assigned Responsible Party Date Completed 

Prepare adopted document 
Trifiletti Consulting I ESA I Remy 

1 sharing protocol and website, 1/16/18 
and confirm approach with City 

Moose Manley 

Share draft Project Description 
2 with Project Team; anticipated 1/16/18 Development Team 

to receive by 1/19 

3 
Prepare NOP distribution list 

1/16/18 Trifiletti Consulting 
and procedures 

4 
Review NOP outline provided by 

1/16/18 Remy Moose Manley 1/17/18 
ESA by 1/24 

Schedule follow up meeting with 
5 traffic consultant the week of 1/16/18 Trifiletti Consulting /ESA 

1/29 

6 
Coordinate City public outreach 

1/16/18 
Trifiletti Consulting 

strategy with development team /Development Team 

7 Confirm FAA grants 1/16/18 
Trifiletti Consulting I 
Development Team 

8 Develop related project list 1/16/18 Trifiletti Consulting 1/19/18 

9 
Distribute proposed 

1/16/18 ESA I Remy Moose Manley 
Administrative Record protocol 


